AAAAAAAAAAAAEEEEEEEEEEEEMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMEEEEEEEEEEEE            HHHHHHHHHHHHIIIIIIIIIIIIGGGGGGGGGGGGHHHHHHHHHHHH            PPPPPPPPPPPPEEEEEEEEEEEERRRRRRRRRRRRFFFFFFFFFFFFOOOOOOOOOOOORRRRRRRRRRRRMMMMMMMMMMMMAAAAAAAAAAAANNNNNNNNNNNNCCCCCCCCCCCCEEEEEEEEEEEE            111111111111444444444444444444444444            MMMMMMMMMMMMHHHHHHHHHHHHzzzzzzzzzzzz
RRRRRRRRRRRRAAAAAAAAAAAADDDDDDDDDDDDIIIIIIIIIIIIOOOOOOOOOOOOTTTTTTTTTTTTRRRRRRRRRRRRAAAAAAAAAAAANNNNNNNNNNNNSSSSSSSSSSSSVVVVVVVVVVVVEEEEEEEEEEEERRRRRRRRRRRRTTTTTTTTTTTTEEEEEEEEEEEERRRRRRRRRRRR            FFFFFFFFFFFFKKKKKKKKKKKK------------888888888888555555555555555555555555            BBBBBBBBBBBB111111111111555555555555
The new generation radiotransverter* FK-855 B15 TWO METERS gives to all the emotion to receiving and
transmitting on two-meters band with the sophisticated operative possibilities of a modern HF transceiver.
Reliable and ready to use in three simple steps it offers high-performance at an affordable price.
The front-end built with an indestructible DUAL-GATE MOS-FET Vishay Telefunken*, offers a typical noise
level of 0,8 dB @ 145MHz.
The double-balanced mixer used is the approved SBL 1-1 Mini-Circuits* with an IP3 of +16 dBm along with

controls the speed of a silent Papst* fan in the rear panel of the radiotransverter, therefore allowing for
absolute stability of performance in the most serious working conditions.
ORDER CODE            CONVERSION
855B15T14            14 / 144 MHz
855B15T26            26 / 144 MHz
855B15T28            28 / 144 MHz
855B15T50            50 / 144 MHz
AEMME Telematica KR ITALY © 1999 — 2008                                                                                                  TWO2TWO2TWO2TWO2----11B11B11B11BJJJJ                  1
RADIOTRANSVERTERRADIOTRANSVERTERRADIOTRANSVERTERRADIOTRANSVERTER**** AEMME FK AEMME FK AEMME FK AEMME FK----855855855855 B15 B15 B15 B15    ———— 144 MHz 144 MHz 144 MHz 144 MHz SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFICATIONS
FFFFrequencyrequencyrequencyrequency    ConversionConversionConversionConversion::::                                                                                                14 / 144 MHz — 26 / 144 MHz — 28 / 144 MHz — 50 / 144 MHz
EEEEmission Modesmission Modesmission Modesmission Modes:                          :                          :                          :                                                      CW, SSB, FM, Packet F1 / F2, AFSK, AM